TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Marlin Firearms Company		07/01/2011	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Remington Arms Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	870 Remington Drive	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27025	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85051370	PRO-FIRE
Serial Number:	85051372	SOFT TECH
Serial Number:	85034415	XT
Serial Number:	74391912	MICRO-GROOVE
Serial Number:	74182045	SAFETY-MINDER IS IT LOADED?
Serial Number:	74032636	
Serial Number:	73237813	MARLIN
Serial Number:	71015237	MARLIN
Serial Number:	72243792	GLENFIELD
Serial Number:	77759984	HANDI-GRIP
Serial Number:	73732759	PARDNER
Serial Number:	73662446	NEF NEW ENGLAND FIREARMS
Serial Number:	74261273	NEW ENGLAND FIREARMS
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0420

Serial Number:	78388195	HANDI RIFLE
Serial Number:	75048134	AMERICA'S GUNSMITH
Serial Number:	78388197	PARDNER PUMP
Serial Number:	74178019	TOPPER
Serial Number:	74178287	H&R 1871
Serial Number:	74178580	HARRINGTON & RICHARDSON
Serial Number:	74443596	TAMER
Serial Number:	74477949	SURVIVOR
Serial Number:	77805678	HUNTSMAN
Serial Number:	74178607	H&R 1871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)698-2230

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-775-1166

Email: kgokey@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Janet P. Peyton
Address Line 1: 901 E. Cary Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet P. Peyton
Signature:	/Janet P. Peyton/
Date:	08/04/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Marlin-Remington Arms Company, Inc#page1.tif source=Marlin-Remington Arms Company, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0421

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER Corporation with Corporation

- 1. The names of the parties to the merger are The Marlin Firearms Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, and Remington Arms Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger is Remington Arms Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The merger will be effective at 1:00 p.m. on July 1, 2011.
- 4. The Plan of Merger was duly approved by the shareholders of The Marlin Firearms Company, a merging domestic corporation in the manner required by Secs. 33-600 to 33-998, inclusive, of the Connecticut General Statutes and the certificate of incorporation of the corporation.
- 5. Remington Arms Company, Inc. has duly authorized the Plan of Merger and the performance of its terms by all action required by the law of the State of Delaware and by its certificate of incorporation and other organizational documents.

Dated: July 1, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0422 FILING #0004402739 PG 02 OF 02 VOL B-01538 FILED 07/01/2011 01:00 PM PAGE 00242 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Remington Arms Company, Inc.

Name: 574 Man P. 5 Mehron, 5A

Title: Authorized Officer

The Marlin Firearms Company

-

Title: Authorized Office

[Signature Page - Certificate of Merger of Marlin and Remington]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0423

RECORDED: 08/04/2011